\bigcirc

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

CPO Chowk, Kacchi Chawni, Jammu/Zamzam Complex, Rambagh, Siinagar (www.jkssb.nic.in)

Irshad Nabi Bhat, S/o Gh. Nabi, R/o Chadoora, Kathair Gund, Budgam, Kashmir, Pin – 191113.

NOTICE

The J&K Services Selection Board, vide Notification No. JKSSB/Sel/Secy/2023/721-30 dated 19.06.2023, notified the Final Selection List for the post of Junior Theatre Assistant, Divisional Cadre, Kashmir, Item No. 215, Health and Medical Education Department, pursuant to Notification No. 02 of 2021 dated 26.03.2021and forwarded the same to indenting department. In the said Selection List, you are figuring under Item No. 215 (Junior Theatre Assistant, Divisional Cadre, Kashmir) in EWS category at Sr. No. 3, with your recommendation kept withheld subject to clarification regarding your category certificate.

Meanwhile, a complaint was received in this office regarding your EWS category. Vide this office letter No. JKSSB-SD0SECY(UT)/1/2023(E-7099079) dated: 07.07.2023, Tehsildar Chadoora, Budgam was asked to verify the genuineness of the EWS certificate issued in your favour and in response, an adverse report has been received.

Accordingly, in view of the facts stated above, you are hereby provided an opportunity of seven (7) days to represent your case before the J&K Services Selection Board, CPO Chowk Panjtirthi, Jammu/Zam Zam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar (as per your convenience), failing which it would be presumed that you have nothing to say in your defence and your withheld recommendation will be cancelled without any further notice.

(Sachin Jamwal) JKAS,

Secretary,

J&K Services Selection Board.

No. JKSSB-SD0SECY(UT)/1/2023(E-7099079)

Dated: 06.09.2023

Copy to Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board.